

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6264/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in CRLM No. 11131/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GAURAV MADAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,anticipatory bail)

Date: 11/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. S.C. Buttan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Monika Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Shailly, Adv.

Mr. Shivendra Dwivedi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The respondent-wife is present in person along with her counsel. Both the parties are agreed that the matter be referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to see as the matter can be amicably settled. The parties shall appear before the Mediation Centre on 13th July, 2011. If necessary, later date can be given.

Put up after four weeks.

In the meanwhile, the interim order dated 9.8.2010 shall continue to be in operation until the next date of hearing.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Copy of the order be given dasti)

(Vinod Kulvi)

Court Master