

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6264/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/05/2010 in CRLM
No.11131/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT
CHANDIGARH)

GAURAV MADAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,anticipatory bail)

Date: 21/10/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.C. Bhuttan, Adv.
Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Choudhury, Adv.
Ms. Shailly, Adv.
Mr. Daya Krishan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Shivendera Dwivedi, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.1977 OF 2011
(Arising out of SLP(Crl) No. 6264 of 2010)

GAURAV MADAN Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR Respondent(s)

O R D E R

- 1. Leave granted.
- 2. Heard learned counsel for the parties.

3. Petitioner seeks anticipatory bail in FIR No. 258 dated 25.03.2010 pending before P.S. Rohtak City, District Rohtak.

4. Considering all the facts and circumstances of the case, it is ordered that in the event of the arrest of the petitioner, he shall be released on bail on furnishing personal bond of Rs.10,000/- with one surety in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Investigating Agency, subject to the condition that he will join investigation as and when required and shall abide by the provisions of Section 438(2) of the Code of Criminal Procedure.

5. The appeal is disposed of in terms of the aforesaid order.

.....J.
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.
(CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD)

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 21, 2011